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Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(7169706) 21-07-2022
Subject: Inclusion of 21 IS in the existing scope of M/s YOR Lab (OSL-7169706)

Competent Authority has decided to include IS 7226:1974, IS 7291:1981, IS 9550:2001, IS 513
Part 1:2016, IS 17404:2020, IS 318:1981, IS 617:1994, IS 6529:1996, IS 6911:2017, IS
7466:1994, IS 7283:1992, IS 13395:2021, IS 3589:2001, IS 1161:2014, IS 5518:1996, IS
740:1977, 1S 191:2007, IS 3748:1990, IS 3444:1999, IS 4454 Part 4:2001 and IS 17876:2022
w. e. f. 20-07-2022 in the existing scope of M/s YOR Lab, Plot No. 42/2, Survey No.83, Opp. Gondal Bypass
BRTS Bus Stop, 150 Feet ring road, Rajkot, Gujarat-360004 (OSL Code-7169706).

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj
Scientist-B (LRMD)
Head-In-Charge, (LRMD)
CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-11/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS intranet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

OSLCODE 7169706

Plot No.42/2, Survey No.83, Opp Gondal Bypass

BRTS Bus stop, 150 Feet Ring Road

NAME YOR Lab
ADDRESS
Rajkot 360004
Gujarat
IS Number
1 1S 21:1992
2 1S 191 : 2007
3 IS 210 : 2009
4 1S 277 : 2018
5 IS 278 : 2009
6 IS 280 : 2006
7 IS 318 : 1981
8 IS 432(Part 1): 1982
9 1S 432(Part 2): 1982
10 IS 513(Part 1). 2016
19 1S 617 : 1994
12 1S 723:1972
13 1S 733 : 1983
14 1S 740 : 1977
18 IS 903 : 1993
16 1S 1161 : 2014
74 IS 1239(Part 1): 2004
18 1S 1239(Part 2): 2011
19 1S 1363(Part 1): 2019
20 IS 1786 : 2008

Product

WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND
ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR
MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS

Copper

Grey Iron Castings
GALVANISED STEEL SHEETS

GALVANISED STEEL BARBED
WIRE FOR FENCING

MILD STEEL WIRE FOR
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE

LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS
AND CASTINGS

MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM
TENSILE STEEL BARS

HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT

Cold reduced carbon steel sheet
and strip Part-1 cold foming and
drawing purposes

ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM
ALLOY INGOTS AND CASTINGS
FOR GENERAL ENGG

Specification for steel countersunk
headwire nails

WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND
ALUMINIUM ALLOY BAR

WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND
ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET
STOCK FOR GENERAL
ENGINEERING

FIRE HOSE DELIVERY
COUPLINGS BRANCH PIPE,
NOZZLES AND NOZZLE
SPANNER

STEEL TUBES FOR
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES

Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes

Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel
fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grade C-Hexagon
head bolts

COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

w.e.f : from 2022/02/11 to 2025/02/10

CONTACT :
TELEPHONE:
FAX:

E-mail

REMARKS

Testing Charge

Rs.10000/-

Rs.10000/-

Rs.4050/-
Rs.5000/-

Rs.4500/-

Rs.9000/-

Rs.6500/-

Rs.3150/-

Rs.5850/

Rs.11000/-

Rs.5500/-

Rs.5000/-

Rs.7000/-

Rs.6000/-

Rs.12000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.15000/-

Rs.7500/-

Rs.15000/-

Rs.21000/-

Page 1

Annex-|

Kavan Kaneria
9427390335

yorlabindia@gmail.com

Remark

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

21-Jul-22




1S Number

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

IS 2062 : 2011

IS 2347 : 2017

IS 2830 : 2012
IS 2831 : 2012
IS 3444 : 1999
IS 3564 : 1995
IS 3589 : 2001
IS 3748 : 1990

IS 4454(Part 4): 2001

IS 5290 : 1993
IS 5518 : 1996
IS 5522 : 2014

IS 6527 : 1995
IS 6528 : 1995
IS 6529 : 1996
IS 6603 : 2001

IS 6911 : 2017

IS 7226 : 1974

IS 7283 : 1992
IS 7291 : 1981
IS 7466 : 1994

IS 7887 : 1992

IS 9550 : 2001
IS 13095 : 1991
1S 13095 : 2020

IS 13114 : 1995

Product

Testing Charge

Hot Rolled low, medium and high
tensile structural steel

Rs.12000/-

DOMESTIC PRESSURE COOKER  Rs.30000/-

CARBON STEEL BILLETS
(STANDARD QUALITY)

CARBON STEEL BILLETS
(ORDINARY QUALITY)

Rs.9930/-

Rs.10325/-

CORROSION RESISTANT ALLOY  Rs.10000/-

STEEL
DOOR CLOSURES

Rs.14000/-

(HYDRAULICALLY REGULATED)

STEEL PIPES FOR WATER AND  Rs.10000/-

SEWAGE

TOOL AND DIE STEELS FOR
HOT WORK

STEEL WIRE FOR COLED
FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS
SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR
NORMAL CORROSION
RESISTANCE

LANDING VALVES FOR
INTERNAL HYDRANT

STEEL FOR DIE BLOCKS FOR
DROP FORGINGS

STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AN
STRIPS FOR UTENSILS

STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROD
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE
STAINLESS STEEL BLOOMS,
BILLETS AND SLABS FOR
FORGING

STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND
FLATS

STAINLESS STEEL PLATE,
SHEET AND STRIP

COLD ROLLED MEDIUM HIGH
CARBON AND LOW ALLOY
STEEL STRIP

HOT ROLLED BARS FOR

Rs.10500/-

Rs.11000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.14000/-

D Rs.10000/-

Rs.20000/-

Rs.20000/-

Rs.7500/-

Rs.12000/-

Rs.11000/-

Rs.10000/-

Rs.9000/-

PRODUCTION OF BRIGHT BARS

HIGH SPEED TOOL STEELS

RUBBER GASKETS FOR
PRESSURE COOKERS

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR
GENERAL ENGINEERING
PURPOSES

BRIGHT BARS

BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR
GENERAL PURPOSES

BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR
GENERAL PURPOSES

FROGED BRASS GATE, GLOBE
AND CHECK VALVES FOR
WATER WORKS PURPOSES

Rs.11000/-

Rs.10500/-

Rs.10800/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.8000/-

Rs.11000/-

Rs.5000/-

Page 2

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022,

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.
Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

21-Jul-22




IS Number

47

48

49

50

1S 13395

IS 15962 :

IS 17404 :

IS 17876 :

2021

2012

2020

2022

Product

Performance of Handles and
Handle Assemblies Attached to
Cookware - Specification

Structural steels for building &
structures with improved seismi

Electrogalvanized hot rolled and
cold reduced carbon steel sheets
and strips

Stainless steel welded pipes and
tubes for general service

Testing Charge

Rs.9000/-

Rs.40000/-

Rs.12000/-

Rs.12000/
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Remark

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

Included w.e.f. 20-07-
2022.

21-Jul-22



