भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (**प्रयोगशाला मान्यता एवं प्रबंधन विभाग**)

संदर्भः एल आर एम डी/एलआरएस/ओएसएल-7169706

21-07-2022

विषय: मै योर लैब (ओएसएल - 7169706) के मौजूदा स्कोप में 21 IS का समावेस ।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के निर्णय के अनुसार मै योर लैब, प्लॉट न.42/2, सर्वे न. 83, ऑपोज़िट गोंडल बाइपास बीआरटीएस बस स्टॉप, 150 फीट रिंग रोड, राजकोट, गुजरात- 360004 (ओएसएल - 7169706) के स्कोप मे IS 7226:1974, IS 7291:1981, IS 9550:2001, IS 513 Part 1:2016, IS 17404:2020, IS 318:1981, IS 617:1994, IS 6529:1996, IS 6911:2017, IS 7466:1994, IS 7283:1992, IS 13395:2021, IS 3589:2001, IS 1161:2014, IS 5518:1996, IS 740:1977, IS 191:2007, IS 3748:1990, IS 3444:1999, IS 4454 Part 4:2001 and IS 17876:2022, का समावेस दिनाक 20-07-2022 से किया गया है।

प्रयोगशाला का मान्यता प्राप्त स्कोप ANNEX. - 1 में संलग्न है।

मनीष राज

वैज्ञानिक- बी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख प्रभारी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि — सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस : कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(7169706)

21-07-2022

Subject: Inclusion of 21 IS in the existing scope of M/s YOR Lab (OSL-7169706)

Competent Authority has decided to include IS 7226:1974, IS 7291:1981, IS 9550:2001, IS 513 Part 1:2016, IS 17404:2020, IS 318:1981, IS 617:1994, IS 6529:1996, IS 6911:2017, IS 7466:1994, IS 7283:1992, IS 13395:2021, IS 3589:2001, IS 1161:2014, IS 5518:1996, IS 740:1977, IS 191:2007, IS 3748:1990, IS 3444:1999, IS 4454 Part 4:2001 and IS 17876:2022 w. e. f. 20-07-2022 in the existing scope of M/s YOR Lab, Plot No. 42/2, Survey No.83, Opp. Gondal Bypass BRTS Bus Stop, 150 Feet ring road, Rajkot, Gujarat-360004 (OSL Code-7169706).

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Manish Raj Scientist-B (LRMD)

Head-In-Charge, (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III

Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS intranet

DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORATORIES

w.e.f: from 2022/02/11 to 2025/02/10

Annex-I

OSL CODE 7169706

ADDRESS

NAME

YOR Lab

Plot No.42/2, Survey No.83, Opp Gondal Bypass

BRTS Bus stop, 150 Feet Ring Road

Rajkot 360004

Gujarat

CONTACT:

Kavan Kaneria

TELEPHONE:

9427390335

FAX:

E-mail

yorlabindia@gmail.com

REMARKS

IS Number		Product T	esting Charge	Remark
	IS 21 : 1992	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR MANUFACTURE OF UTENSILS	Rs.10000/-	
	IS 191 : 2007	Copper	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
i)	IS 210 : 2009	Grey Iron Castings	Rs.4050/-	
	IS 277 : 2018	GALVANISED STEEL SHEETS	Rs.5000/-	
i	IS 278 : 2009	GALVANISED STEEL BARBED WIRE FOR FENCING	Rs.4500/-	
	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs.9000/-	
0.	IS 318: 1981	LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS AND CASTINGS	Rs.6500/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
Ü	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs.3150/-	
l	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.5850/	
0	IS 513(Part 1): 2016	Cold reduced carbon steel sheet and strip Part-1 cold foming and drawing purposes	Rs.11000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
1	IS 617 : 1994	ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY INGOTS AND CASTINGS FOR GENERAL ENGG	Rs.5500/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
12	IS 723 : 1972	Specification for steel countersunk headwire nails	Rs.5000/-	
13	IS 733 : 1983	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY BAR	Rs.7000/-	
14	IS 740 : 1977	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY RIVET STOCK FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING	Rs.6000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
15	IS 903 : 1993	FIRE HOSE DELIVERY COUPLINGS BRANCH PIPE, NOZZLES AND NOZZLE SPANNER	Rs.12000/-	
16	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07 2022.
17	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Stee Tubes	Rs.15000/-	
18	IS 1239(Part 2): 2011	Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings	Rs.7500/-	
19	IS 1363(Part 1): 2019	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grade C-Hexagon head bolts	Rs.15000/-	
20	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs.21000/-	T- 1 F

IS Number		Product	Testing Charge	Remark
21	IS 2062 : 2011	Hot Rolled low, medium and high tensile structural steel	Rs.12000/-	
22	IS 2347 : 2017	DOMESTIC PRESSURE COOKER	Rs.30000/-	
23	IS 2830 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (STANDARD QUALITY)	Rs.9930/-	
24	IS 2831 : 2012	CARBON STEEL BILLETS (ORDINARY QUALITY)	Rs.10325/-	
25	IS 3444 : 1999	CORROSION RESISTANT ALLOY STEEL	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
26	IS 3564 : 1995	DOOR CLOSURES (HYDRAULICALLY REGULATED)	Rs.14000/-	
27	IS 3589 : 2001	STEEL PIPES FOR WATER AND SEWAGE	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
28	IS 3748 : 1990	TOOL AND DIE STEELS FOR HOT WORK	Rs.10500/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
29	IS 4454(Part 4): 2001	STEEL WIRE FOR COLED FORMED SPRINGS SAINLESS SPRING STEEL WIRE FOR NORMAL CORROSION RESISTANCE	Rs.11000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
30	IS 5290 : 1993	LANDING VALVES FOR INTERNAL HYDRANT	Rs.8000/-	
31	IS 5518 : 1996	STEEL FOR DIE BLOCKS FOR DROP FORGINGS	Rs.14000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
32	IS 5522 : 2014	STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS AND STRIPS FOR UTENSILS	Rs.10000/-	
33	IS 6527 : 1995	STAINLESS STEEL WIRE ROD	Rs.20000/-	
34	IS 6528 : 1995	STAINLESS STEEL WIRE	Rs.20000/-	
35	IS 6529 : 1996	STAINLESS STEEL BLOOMS, BILLETS AND SLABS FOR FORGING	Rs.7500/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07-2022.
36	IS 6603 : 2001	STAINLESS STEEL BARS AND FLATS	Rs.12000/-	
37	IS 6911 : 2017	STAINLESS STEEL PLATE, SHEET AND STRIP	Rs.11000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
38	IS 7226 : 1974	COLD ROLLED MEDIUM HIGH CARBON AND LOW ALLOY STEEL STRIP	Rs.10000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
39	IS 7283 : 1992	HOT ROLLED BARS FOR PRODUCTION OF BRIGHT BARS	Rs.9000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
40	IS 7291 : 1981	HIGH SPEED TOOL STEELS	Rs.11000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
41	IS 7466 : 1994	RUBBER GASKETS FOR PRESSURE COOKERS	Rs.10500/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
42	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	Rs.10800/-	
43	IS 9550 : 2001	BRIGHT BARS	Rs.8000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.
44	IS 13095 : 1991	BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.8000/-	
45	IS 13095 : 2020	BUTTERFLY VALVES FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs.11000/-	
46	IS 13114 : 1995	FROGED BRASS GATE, GLOBE AND CHECK VALVES FOR WATER WORKS PURPOSES	Rs.5000/-	

IS Number		Product	Testing Charge	Remark
47	IS 13395 : 2021	Performance of Handles and Handle Assemblies Attached to Cookware - Specification	Rs.9000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07-2022.
48	IS 15962 : 2012	Structural steels for building & structures with improved seismi	Rs.40000/-	
49	IS 17404 : 2020	Electrogalvanized hot rolled and cold reduced carbon steel sheets and strips	Rs.12000/-	Included w.e.f. 20-07-2022.
50	IS 17876 : 2022	Stainless steel welded pipes and tubes for general service	Rs.12000/	Included w.e.f. 20-07- 2022.